
COMPSTAT
CITY JURISDICTION
Week Ending 12/30/23

Week Week Weekly 28-Day 28-Day Avg
Ending Ending Avg Ending Ending 28-Day YTD YTD YTD Change Change

 12/30/23 12/23/23 2022  12/30/23 12/2/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021
HOMICIDE 0 0 1 3 4 2 28 32 34 -4 -6
RAPE (Carnal) * 2 1 1 3 6 5 55 64 51 -9 4
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 21 21 -15 -15
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 1 1 1 3 3 2 24 26 39 -2 -15
STREET ROBBERY 2 4 3 8 11 13 152 174 157 -22 -5
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 1 0 0 2 31 30 41 1 -10
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 3 4 6 20 23 24 344 315 267 29 77
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 1 0 1 3 2 4 50 51 33 -1 17
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 5 4 5 17 9 20 232 260 215 -28 17
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 6 4 5 23 19 21 298 274 272 24 26
TOTAL VIOLENT 20 18 24 80 77 96 1,220 1,247 1130 -2% 8%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 2 4 4 11 10 14 159 183 151 -24 8
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 3 6 9 25 46 35 424 454 426 -30 -2
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 2 0 8 7 95 92 58 3 37
SHOPLIFTING 10 15 19 50 68 77 919 1,011 1114 -92 -195
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 18 27 28 76 64 111 1,337 1,440 1269 -103 68
THEFT FROM YARD 6 10 10 30 25 40 482 517 511 -35 -29
THEFT FROM BLDG 8 5 8 35 26 31 357 410 452 -53 -95
OTHER LARCENY 4 1 5 19 11 19 198 253 318 -55 -120
AUTO THEFT 5 9 11 33 56 44 541 571 454 -30 87
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 3 3 4 13 6 14 130 188 160 -58 -30
TOTAL PROPERTY 59 80 98 292 320 393 4642 5119 4913 -9% -6%
TOTAL PART I 79 98 122 372 397 489 5862 6366 6043 -8% -3%

Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code, and are        Difference from Last Year -504
preliminary, based on RMS data at the time prepared, and are subject to change.
Cell Shading:  white is within 0.6 standard deviation of the mean; red is above; green is below.
* Code 11A is the pre-2016 definition of rape; Codes 11B and 11C are by federal mandate in 2016.

Week
Arrest Ending YTD 

 12/30/23 2023
Felony 7 1813
Drugs 2 747
Guns 1 301
Gangs 0 6



COMPSTAT
NORTH PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

Week Week Weekly 28-Day 28-Day Avg
Ending Ending Avg Ending Ending 28-Day YTD YTD YTD Change Change

 12/30/23 12/23/23 2022  12/30/23 12/2/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021
HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 2 1 9 10 7 -1 2
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 1 1 18 16 15 2 3
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 7 -4 -5
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 1 1 0 3 3 0 11 6 8 5 3
STREET ROBBERY 0 3 1 4 3 5 57 65 61 -8 -4
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 7 1 -1
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 0 1 2 6 6 6 103 80 68 23 35
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 1 1 9 11 7 -2 2
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 2 2 2 7 5 7 84 96 73 -12 11
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 1 0 1 4 1 4 41 47 53 -6 -12
TOTAL VIOLENT 4 7 7 24 22 26 340 342 306 -1% 11%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 2 4 1 8 4 3 53 44 36 9 17
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 2 3 2 9 6 8 81 104 85 -23 -4
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 1 0 5 3 54 43 28 11 26
SHOPLIFTING 3 3 3 11 6 11 180 141 144 39 36
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 8 8 9 25 11 36 442 466 401 -24 41
THEFT FROM YARD 2 4 3 10 6 11 142 144 141 -2 1
THEFT FROM BLDG 0 2 2 7 3 8 95 113 136 -18 -41
OTHER LARCENY 1 0 1 4 1 5 56 67 64 -11 -8
AUTO THEFT 4 1 4 10 17 15 177 190 124 -13 53
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 1 1 0 4 41 50 43 -9 -2
TOTAL PROPERTY 22 25 26 85 59 105 1321 1362 1202 -3% 10%
TOTAL PART I 26 32 33 109 81 131 1661 1704 1508 -3% 10%

Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code, and are        Difference from Last Year -43
preliminary, based on RMS data at the time prepared, and are subject to change.
Cell Shading:  white is within 0.6 standard deviation of the mean; red is above; green is below.
* Code 11A is the pre-2016 definition of rape; Codes 11B and 11C are by federal mandate in 2016.

Week
Arrests Ending YTD

 12/30/23 2023
Felony 4 476
Drugs 1 220
Guns 1 86
Gangs 0 3



COMPSTAT
CENTRAL PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

Week Week Weekly 28-Day 28-Day Avg
Ending Ending Avg Ending Ending 28-Day YTD YTD YTD Change Change

 12/30/23 12/23/23 2022  12/30/23 12/2/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021
HOMICIDE 0 0 0 2 2 1 8 9 7 -1 1
RAPE (Carnal) * 1 0 0 1 1 1 6 17 9 -11 -3
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 5 -6 -4
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 11 -1 -8
STREET ROBBERY 1 0 1 2 6 4 43 54 41 -11 2
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 14 5 -5 4
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 1 1 2 6 7 8 103 107 91 -4 12
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 1 1 1 13 13 10 0 3
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 1 2 1 4 1 6 54 75 58 -21 -4
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 1 1 5 2 5 73 68 71 5 2
TOTAL VIOLENT 4 4 7 21 20 28 313 368 308 -15% 2%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 1 2 0 5 37 65 53 -28 -16
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 2 3 7 12 10 153 135 136 18 17
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 15 10 -3 2
SHOPLIFTING 2 2 4 8 13 15 122 193 164 -71 -42
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 3 6 6 18 18 25 308 322 274 -14 34
THEFT FROM YARD 1 0 3 7 13 13 158 171 145 -13 13
THEFT FROM BLDG 0 0 2 5 6 7 75 89 93 -14 -18
OTHER LARCENY 0 0 1 5 4 5 65 63 95 2 -30
AUTO THEFT 0 1 3 7 19 11 141 145 121 -4 20
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 1 2 1 4 4 4 50 57 44 -7 6
TOTAL PROPERTY 7 13 24 63 89 96 1121 1255 1135 -11% -1%
TOTAL PART I 11 17 31 84 109 125 1434 1623 1443 -12% -1%

Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code, and are        Difference from Last Year -189
preliminary, based on RMS data at the time prepared, and are subject to change.
Cell Shading:  white is within 0.6 standard deviation of the mean; red is above; green is below.
* Code 11A is the pre-2016 definition of rape; Codes 11B and 11C are by federal mandate in 2016.

Week
Arrests Ending YTD

 12/30/23 2023
Felony 3 461
Drugs 1 199
Guns 0 88
Gangs 0 1



COMPSTAT
SOUTH PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

Week Week Weekly 28-Day 28-Day Avg
Ending Ending Avg Ending Ending 28-Day YTD YTD YTD Change Change

 12/30/23 12/23/23 2022  12/30/23 12/2/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021
HOMICIDE 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 5 9 1 -3
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 3 1 12 13 16 -1 -4
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4 -6 -4
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 7 10 -1 -4
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 2 2 27 24 25 3 2
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 5 16 3 -8
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 0 1 1 2 4 2 38 30 45 8 -7
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 1 0 0 2 0 1 15 12 7 3 8
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 1 0 1 2 2 3 38 41 39 -3 -1
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 4 2 2 9 6 6 90 81 84 9 6
TOTAL VIOLENT 6 3 4 16 17 17 240 224 255 7% -6%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 1 1 2 2 32 32 39 0 -7
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 1 2 6 6 56 72 60 -16 -4
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 1 2 17 22 12 -5 5
SHOPLIFTING 3 6 8 20 32 32 404 418 479 -14 -75
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 4 5 6 13 19 25 318 317 298 1 20
THEFT FROM YARD 2 5 2 7 4 8 90 104 117 -14 -27
THEFT FROM BLDG 5 1 2 12 8 9 110 117 122 -7 -12
OTHER LARCENY 1 0 1 6 1 5 39 67 94 -28 -55
AUTO THEFT 1 4 2 8 11 8 107 108 99 -1 8
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 1 1 3 1 4 17 48 31 -31 -14
TOTAL PROPERTY 16 22 25 72 85 100 1190 1305 1351 -9% -12%
TOTAL PART I 22 25 29 88 102 118 1430 1529 1606 -6% -11%

Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code, and are        Difference from Last Year -99
preliminary, based on RMS data at the time prepared, and are subject to change.
Cell Shading:  white is within 0.6 standard deviation of the mean; red is above; green is below.
* Code 11A is the pre-2016 definition of rape; Codes 11B and 11C are by federal mandate in 2016.

Week
Arrests Ending YTD

 12/30/23 2023
Felony 0 471
Drugs 0 158
Guns 0 53
Gangs 0 0



COMPSTAT
EAST PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

Week Week Weekly 28-Day 28-Day Avg
Ending Ending Avg Ending Ending 28-Day YTD YTD YTD Change Change

 12/30/23 12/23/23 2022  12/30/23 12/2/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021
HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 8 11 -3 -6
RAPE (Carnal) * 1 1 0 2 1 1 19 18 11 1 8
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 1 -2
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 9 10 -5 -6
STREET ROBBERY 1 1 1 2 0 2 25 31 30 -6 -5
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 6 13 2 -5
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 2 1 2 6 6 8 100 98 63 2 37
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 1 13 15 9 -2 4
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 1 0 1 4 1 4 56 48 45 8 11
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 1 1 1 5 10 6 94 78 64 16 30
TOTAL VIOLENT 6 4 6 19 18 24 327 313 261 4% 25%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 1 0 4 3 37 42 23 -5 14
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 1 3 7 22 11 134 143 145 -9 -11
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 2 1 12 12 8 0 4
SHOPLIFTING 2 4 5 11 17 20 213 259 327 -46 -114
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 3 8 6 20 16 26 269 335 296 -66 -27
THEFT FROM YARD 1 1 2 6 2 7 92 98 108 -6 -16
THEFT FROM BLDG 3 2 2 11 9 7 77 91 101 -14 -24
OTHER LARCENY 2 1 1 4 5 4 38 56 65 -18 -27
AUTO THEFT 0 3 2 8 9 10 116 128 110 -12 6
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 2 0 1 5 1 3 22 33 42 -11 -20
TOTAL PROPERTY 14 20 23 72 87 92 1010 1197 1225 -16% -18%
TOTAL PART I 20 24 29 91 105 116 1337 1510 1486 -11% -10%

Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code, and are        Difference from Last Year -173
preliminary, based on RMS data at the time prepared, and are subject to change.
Cell Shading:  white is within 0.6 standard deviation of the mean; red is above; green is below.
* Code 11A is the pre-2016 definition of rape; Codes 11B and 11C are by federal mandate in 2016.

Week
Arrests Ending YTD

 12/30/23 2023
Felony 0 405
Drugs 0 170
Guns 0 74
Gangs 0 2



BEAT 21
NORTH PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 0 -1 0
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 6 0 3 6 3
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 2 1 -1 0
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 1
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 2 1 3 1 -1
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 1 1 0 0 1
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 1 1 0 0 2 0.7 5 8 1 -3 4
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 2 3 1 -1 1
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 1 0 1 2 0.4 5 5 2 0 3
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 6 9 7 -3 -1
TOTAL VIOLENT 1 2 0 1 4 2.4 29 30 18 -3% 61%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 1 1 0.2 3 2 1 1 2
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 0 0 0 1 0.8 10 10 10 0 0
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0
SHOPLIFTING 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 5 5 3 0 2
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 2 2 1 5 2.5 33 33 43 0 -10
THEFT FROM YARD 0 0 1 0 1 1.1 11 14 13 -3 -2
THEFT FROM BLDG 0 0 1 0 1 0.9 12 13 16 -1 -4
OTHER LARCENY 1 1 0 1 3 1.2 12 15 13 -3 -1
AUTO THEFT 1 0 0 0 1 0.7 7 8 12 -1 -5
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 2 3 1 -1 1
TOTAL PROPERTY 3 3 4 3 13 7.9 96 103 113 -7% -15%
TOTAL PART I 4 5 4 4 17 10.3 125 133 131 -6% -5%

   Difference from Last Year -8
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 22
NORTH PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 2 3 1 -1 1
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.3 3 4 1 -1 2
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 1 1 1 0 0
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 1 0 1 0.3 4 4 0 0 4
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 1 0 1 0.8 8 11 4 -3 4
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 3 2
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 1 1 1 0 3 1.6 36 21 26 15 10
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 2 2 2 0 0
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 1 0 0 0 1 1.5 23 19 10 4 13
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 1 0 1 2 1.2 18 15 9 3 9
TOTAL VIOLENT 2 2 3 1 8 6.1 100 80 55 25% 82%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 1 0 0 1 0.5 6 7 12 -1 -6
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 1 1 2 2.2 20 29 27 -9 -7
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 1 1 0 0 1
SHOPLIFTING 0 0 0 0 0 1.1 6 14 13 -8 -7
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 3.9 63 51 42 12 21
THEFT FROM YARD 0 0 0 0 0 1.3 10 17 19 -7 -9
THEFT FROM BLDG 0 0 1 0 1 1.2 12 16 19 -4 -7
OTHER LARCENY 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 7 9 4 -2 3
AUTO THEFT 0 0 0 0 0 5.2 55 67 20 -12 35
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 2 1 0 1 2
TOTAL PROPERTY 0 1 2 1 4 16.3 182 212 156 -14% 17%
TOTAL PART I 2 3 5 2 12 22.4 282 292 211 -3% 34%

    Difference from Last Year -10
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 23
NORTH PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 1 1 2 0 -1
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 4 1 2 3 2
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 -1
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 1 0 0 0 1 0.0 1 0 1 1 0
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.9 7 12 8 -5 -1
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 1 1 2 0 -1
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 0 1 0 0 1 1.4 26 18 15 8 11
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.3 3 4 1 -1 2
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 16 11 12 5 4
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 1 1 0 0 2 0.8 6 10 13 -4 -7
TOTAL VIOLENT 2 2 0 0 4 4.4 65 58 57 12% 14%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 1 0 1 0.4 8 5 10 3 -2
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 1 0 1 3 1.4 19 18 15 1 4
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 4 2 3 2 1
SHOPLIFTING 1 0 0 0 1 1.7 37 22 15 15 22
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 3.7 49 48 43 1 6
THEFT FROM YARD 0 0 0 1 1 1.6 14 21 19 -7 -5
THEFT FROM BLDG 1 0 0 0 1 0.9 11 13 13 -2 -2
OTHER LARCENY 0 1 0 0 1 0.3 4 4 7 0 -3
AUTO THEFT 1 0 0 2 3 2.2 32 26 21 6 11
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 1 0 0 1 0.5 4 7 3 -3 1
TOTAL PROPERTY 4 3 1 4 12 12.9 182 166 149 10% 22%
TOTAL PART I 6 5 1 4 16 17.3 247 224 206 10% 20%

    Difference from Last Year 23
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 24
NORTH PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 2 1 1 1 1
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 2 2
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 1 0 1 0.0 7 0 9 7 -2
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 3 3 -2 -2
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.9 12 12 4 0 8
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 1
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 1 0 0 1 2 0.8 7 11 6 -4 1
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 5 0 3 5 2
TOTAL VIOLENT 1 0 1 1 3 2.1 38 27 27 41% 41%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 1 0 1 0.1 8 1 3 7 5
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 0 0 0 1 1.3 9 17 15 -8 -6
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 5 3 2 2 3
SHOPLIFTING 0 0 0 1 1 1.5 39 19 32 20 7
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 1 1 0 2 3.7 49 48 33 1 16
THEFT FROM YARD 0 3 2 0 5 2.3 37 30 26 7 11
THEFT FROM BLDG 1 1 0 0 2 0.4 10 5 8 5 2
OTHER LARCENY 0 0 0 0 0 1.4 10 18 18 -8 -8
AUTO THEFT 1 0 0 0 1 1.0 20 13 8 7 12
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 12 10 13 2 -1
TOTAL PROPERTY 3 5 4 1 13 12.6 199 164 158 21% 26%
TOTAL PART I 4 5 5 2 16 14.7 237 191 185 24% 28%

     Difference from Last Year 46
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 25
NORTH PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 3 1 -2 0
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 2 0 -2 0
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 3 1 -2
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 7 5 5 2 2
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 -1
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 2 4 -2 -4
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 4 7 4 -3 0
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 1 -1 -1
TOTAL VIOLENT 0 0 0 0 0 1.5 13 20 19 -35% -32%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 1 1 0 2 0.5 9 7 3 2 6
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 2 0 2 0.9 11 12 6 -1 5
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 3 3 5 0 -2
SHOPLIFTING 1 0 0 1 2 1.2 25 15 36 10 -11
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 1 3 2 6 7.3 91 95 66 -4 25
THEFT FROM YARD 0 1 1 0 2 2.7 26 35 31 -9 -5
THEFT FROM BLDG 0 0 0 0 0 1.1 8 14 32 -6 -24
OTHER LARCENY 0 0 0 0 0 0.6 10 8 15 2 -5
AUTO THEFT 0 0 0 0 0 1.5 12 20 13 -8 -1
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0.9 6 12 9 -6 -3
TOTAL PROPERTY 1 3 7 3 14 17.0 201 221 216 -9% -7%
TOTAL PART I 1 3 7 3 14 18.5 214 241 235 -11% -9%

     Difference from Last Year -27
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 26
NORTH PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 2 0 -1 1
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 2 3 1 -1 1
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 2 -1 -2
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 4 -1 -4
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 1.7 7 22 10 -15 -3
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 8 7 4 1 4
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 1
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 1 0 1 1.5 16 19 21 -3 -5
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 1 1 4 0 -3
TOTAL VIOLENT 0 0 1 0 1 4.3 36 56 46 -36% -22%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 1.3 15 17 2 -2 13
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 6 11 3 -5 3
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 33 22 9 11 24
SHOPLIFTING 1 2 2 1 6 3.5 40 46 26 -6 14
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 1 2 2 5 10 8.8 88 115 86 -27 2
THEFT FROM YARD 0 0 0 1 1 1.3 31 17 19 14 12
THEFT FROM BLDG 0 1 0 0 1 2.0 15 26 33 -11 -18
OTHER LARCENY 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 8 7 6 1 2
AUTO THEFT 0 0 1 1 2 2.5 24 32 28 -8 -4
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 11 10 10 1 1
TOTAL PROPERTY 2 5 5 8 20 23.3 271 303 222 -11% 22%
TOTAL PART I 2 5 6 8 21 27.6 307 359 268 -14% 15%

     Difference from Last Year -52
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 27
NORTH PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 3 2 3 1 0
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 1 5 6 -4 -5
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 0 -2
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 1 1 0.1 2 1 0 1 2
STREET ROBBERY 1 0 1 0 2 1.1 19 14 22 5 -3
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-GUN 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 16 12 14 4 2
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 2 3 -2 -3
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 1 0 1 1.8 13 24 18 -11 -5
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 5 11 16 -6 -11
TOTAL VIOLENT 1 0 2 1 4 5.4 59 71 84 -17% -30%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 1 1 2 0.4 4 5 5 -1 -1
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 6 7 9 -1 -3
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.9 7 12 8 -5 -1
SHOPLIFTING 0 0 1 0 1 1.5 28 20 19 8 9
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 1 1 0 0 2 6.0 69 76 88 -7 -19
THEFT FROM YARD 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 13 10 14 3 -1
THEFT FROM BLDG 1 0 0 0 1 2.0 27 26 15 1 12
OTHER LARCENY 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 5 6 1 -1 4
AUTO THEFT 2 0 0 1 3 1.8 27 24 22 3 5
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 4 7 7 -3 -3
TOTAL PROPERTY 4 1 2 2 9 15.0 190 193 188 -2% 1%
TOTAL PART I 5 1 4 3 13 20.4 249 264 272 -6% -8%

     Difference from Last Year -15
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 31
CENTRAL PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 0 -1 0
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 2 2 -2 -2
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 1
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 9 5 7 4 2
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 2 1 -1 0
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 1.1 12 14 26 -2 -14
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 2 2
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 10 11 7 -1 3
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.6 12 8 8 4 4
TOTAL VIOLENT 0 0 0 0 0 3.3 47 43 51 9% -8%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 4 7 6 -3 -2
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 1 0 0 2 2.4 35 31 26 4 9
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 3 2 -2 -1
SHOPLIFTING 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 12 9 3 3 9
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 1 2 0 1 4 4.1 71 53 55 18 16
THEFT FROM YARD 0 1 0 0 1 3.2 37 42 26 -5 11
THEFT FROM BLDG 1 0 0 0 1 0.6 15 8 14 7 1
OTHER LARCENY 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 13 16 25 -3 -12
AUTO THEFT 1 0 1 0 2 1.5 20 20 15 0 5
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 1 0 1 0.9 21 12 15 9 6
TOTAL PROPERTY 4 4 2 1 11 15.4 229 201 187 14% 22%
TOTAL PART I 4 4 2 1 11 18.7 276 244 238 13% 16%

     Difference from Last Year 32
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 32
CENTRAL PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 -1
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 3 0 -3 0
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 0 -2
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 3 -1 -3
STREET ROBBERY 1 0 0 0 1 0.2 5 3 1 2 4
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 1 -1 -1
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 1 0 0 0 1 0.2 2 2 5 0 -3
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 0 -1 0
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 3 11 8 -8 -5
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 3 1 4 2 -1
TOTAL VIOLENT 2 0 0 0 2 1.8 13 23 25 -43% -48%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 4 13 6 -9 -2
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 1 0 0 1 2.0 23 26 27 -3 -4
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 0 4 4
SHOPLIFTING 0 0 1 0 1 4.9 45 64 42 -19 3
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 2 0 2 0 4 5.5 82 72 54 10 28
THEFT FROM YARD 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 16 24 28 -8 -12
THEFT FROM BLDG 0 1 0 0 1 1.3 5 18 11 -13 -6
OTHER LARCENY 1 0 0 0 1 0.8 13 8 18 5 -5
AUTO THEFT 0 0 0 0 0 2.2 26 29 19 -3 7
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 1 0 0 1 1.4 8 18 10 -10 -2
TOTAL PROPERTY 3 3 3 0 9 20.9 226 272 215 -17% 5%
TOTAL PART I 5 3 3 0 11 22.7 239 295 240 -19% 0%

     Difference from Last Year -56
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 33
CENTRAL PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 2 1
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 3 2 -2 -1
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 2 2 -2 -2
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 2 2 0
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 8 13 10 -5 -2
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 1
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 1 0 0 0 1 1.2 18 15 10 3 8
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 4 -1 -4
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 9 13 11 -4 -2
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 1 0 0 1 0.4 11 5 3 6 8
TOTAL VIOLENT 1 1 0 0 2 4.0 52 52 45 0% 16%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 5 9 14 -4 -9
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 1.5 17 19 18 -2 -1
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 2 4 0 -2 2
SHOPLIFTING 0 0 0 0 0 2.9 22 38 41 -16 -19
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 2 2 2 0 6 4.1 56 54 31 2 25
THEFT FROM YARD 1 0 0 0 1 3.4 41 44 32 -3 9
THEFT FROM BLDG 0 1 0 0 1 0.8 11 11 15 0 -4
OTHER LARCENY 1 1 0 0 2 0.5 20 6 21 14 -1
AUTO THEFT 1 1 0 0 2 0.9 15 11 10 4 5
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 11 7 10 4 1
TOTAL PROPERTY 5 5 2 0 12 15.6 200 203 192 -1% 4%
TOTAL PART I 6 6 2 0 14 19.6 252 255 237 -1% 6%

     Difference from Last Year -3
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 34
CENTRAL PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 2 0 0 0 2 0.5 4 6 1 -2 3
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 3 4 2 -1 1
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 2 0 -2 0
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 1.5 6 19 10 -13 -4
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 3 2 0 1 3
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 1 0 0 0 1 2.6 31 34 19 -3 12
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.6 4 8 2 -4 2
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 2 0 2 1.5 13 20 10 -7 3
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 2 0 0 2 2.1 21 27 30 -6 -9
TOTAL VIOLENT 3 2 2 1 8 9.4 85 122 74 -30% 15%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 1 0 0 1 0.5 2 6 5 -4 -3
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 1 1 0 3 2.7 46 35 33 11 13
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 2 6 5 -4 -3
SHOPLIFTING 0 0 0 0 0 0.3 3 4 5 -1 -2
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 0 1 0 1 3.5 27 45 27 -18 0
THEFT FROM YARD 2 0 0 0 2 1.8 26 23 22 3 4
THEFT FROM BLDG 2 0 0 0 2 1.8 15 23 22 -8 -7
OTHER LARCENY 1 0 0 0 1 0.9 9 13 19 -4 -10
AUTO THEFT 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 30 23 20 7 10
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 1 1 0.4 2 5 7 -3 -5
TOTAL PROPERTY 6 2 2 1 11 14.0 162 183 165 -11% -2%
TOTAL PART I 9 4 4 2 19 23.3 247 305 239 -19% 3%

     Difference from Last Year -58
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 35
CENTRAL PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 2 2 -1 -1
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 3 2 -3 -2
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 2 0 -2 0
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 2 4 -2 -4
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 10 4 8 6 2
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.3 0 4 1 -4 -1
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 1 0 1 1 3 1.9 24 25 19 -1 5
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 1 0 0 0 1 0.2 3 2 3 1 0
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 1 0 0 1 2 1.2 13 15 8 -2 5
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 1.1 15 14 14 1 1
TOTAL VIOLENT 3 0 1 3 7 5.6 66 73 61 -10% 8%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 6 7 6 -1 0
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 1 0 1 1.5 22 19 23 3 -1
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 3 1 1 2 2
SHOPLIFTING 0 0 1 0 1 1.6 12 21 35 -9 -23
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 0 0 1 1 3.8 42 50 61 -8 -19
THEFT FROM YARD 0 1 0 0 1 1.6 17 21 23 -4 -6
THEFT FROM BLDG 0 0 0 0 0 1.5 16 19 14 -3 2
OTHER LARCENY 0 0 0 0 0 0.6 8 8 5 0 3
AUTO THEFT 0 1 0 0 1 1.4 27 18 26 9 1
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 1 0 1 0.2 2 3 1 -1 1
TOTAL PROPERTY 0 2 3 1 6 12.8 155 167 195 -7% -21%
TOTAL PART I 3 2 4 4 13 18.4 221 240 256 -8% -14%

     Difference from Last Year -19
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 36
CENTRAL PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 2 1 -1
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 2 2 1 0 1
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 1 1 1 0 0
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 2 -1 -2
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 5 10 5 -5 0
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 4 5 2 -1 2
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 1.3 16 17 12 -1 4
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 4 1 1 3 3
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 6 5 14 1 -8
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 1 1 0 2 1.0 11 13 12 -2 -1
TOTAL VIOLENT 0 1 1 0 2 4.2 50 55 52 -9% -4%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 1 0 0 1 1.8 16 23 16 -7 0
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 10 5 9 5 1
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 2 -1 -2
SHOPLIFTING 1 3 0 2 6 4.4 28 57 38 -29 -10
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 0 1 1 2 3.7 30 48 46 -18 -16
THEFT FROM YARD 1 0 0 1 2 1.3 21 17 14 4 7
THEFT FROM BLDG 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 13 10 17 3 -4
OTHER LARCENY 1 0 0 0 1 0.9 2 12 7 -10 -5
AUTO THEFT 0 2 0 0 2 3.4 23 44 31 -21 -8
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0.9 6 12 1 -6 5
TOTAL PROPERTY 3 6 1 4 14 17.6 149 229 181 -35% -18%
TOTAL PART I 3 7 2 4 16 21.9 199 284 233 -30% -15%

     Difference from Last Year -85
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 41
SOUTH PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 -1
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 2 1
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 3 0 -3
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 0 -2
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 3 3 5 0 -2
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 2 0 -2 0
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 0 1 0 0 1 0.3 3 5 7 -2 -4
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 2 1 -1 0
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 6 6 6 0 0
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 10 11 5 -1 5
TOTAL VIOLENT 0 1 0 0 1 2.1 25 29 31 -14% -19%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 5 7 9 -2 -4
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.3 3 4 7 -1 -4
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 3 3 -2 -2
SHOPLIFTING 0 0 2 1 3 2.0 32 25 23 7 9
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 1 0 0 1 2 3.7 50 48 34 2 16
THEFT FROM YARD 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 18 10 14 8 4
THEFT FROM BLDG 1 0 0 1 2 1.8 18 24 18 -6 0
OTHER LARCENY 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 1 6 9 -5 -8
AUTO THEFT 0 1 2 0 3 1.1 18 14 13 4 5
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 2 0 1 0 3 0.5 7 7 3 0 4
TOTAL PROPERTY 4 1 5 3 13 11.4 153 148 133 3% 15%
TOTAL PART I 4 2 5 3 14 13.6 178 177 164 1% 9%

     Difference from Last Year 1
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 42
SOUTH PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 2 1 -1 0
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 2 2 -1 -1
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 2 2 3 0 -1
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 9 3 5 6 4
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 1 1 2 0 -1
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 5 6 8 -1 -3
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 1 0 0 1 2 0.2 2 3 0 -1 2
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 1 1 0.5 7 7 6 0 1
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 1 1 2 0.7 10 9 3 1 7
TOTAL VIOLENT 1 0 1 3 5 2.8 38 35 30 9% 27%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.6 2 8 10 -6 -8
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.3 8 4 6 4 2
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 6 5 2 1 4
SHOPLIFTING 2 2 1 2 7 11.6 139 151 160 -12 -21
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 0 0 1 1 4.4 41 57 51 -16 -10
THEFT FROM YARD 0 0 2 0 2 1.5 20 20 22 0 -2
THEFT FROM BLDG 1 0 0 3 4 1.2 17 16 13 1 4
OTHER LARCENY 1 1 0 0 2 0.4 8 5 10 3 -2
AUTO THEFT 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 10 9 17 1 -7
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 2 7 6 -5 -4
TOTAL PROPERTY 4 3 3 6 16 21.7 253 282 297 -10% -15%
TOTAL PART I 5 3 4 9 21 24.5 291 317 327 -8% -11%

     Difference from Last Year -26
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 43
SOUTH PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 1 0 0 0 1 0.0 2 0 2 2 0
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 2 3 3 -1 -1
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 0 -1 0
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 1 1 -1 -1
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 5 7 4 -2 1
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 2 2 5 0 -3
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN ON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 11 6 11 5 0
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 5 2 0 3 5
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.6 5 8 6 -3 -1
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 1 1 2 0.8 22 11 16 11 6
TOTAL VIOLENT 1 0 1 1 3 3.3 54 41 48 32% 13%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 1 0 0 1 0.5 8 6 5 2 3
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 1 0 0 1 0.8 6 11 10 -5 -4
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 6 6 4 0 2
SHOPLIFTING 0 3 0 0 3 3.6 55 49 44 6 11
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 1 0 0 0 1 3.8 43 50 42 -7 1
THEFT FROM YARD 0 0 0 0 0 1.6 10 21 24 -11 -14
THEFT FROM BLDG 0 1 1 1 3 1.5 24 20 20 4 4
OTHER LARCENY 1 0 0 0 1 0.6 8 8 9 0 -1
AUTO THEFT 0 0 0 1 1 1.5 23 19 14 4 9
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 4 2 5 2 -1
TOTAL PROPERTY 2 6 1 2 11 14.7 187 192 177 -3% 6%
TOTAL PART I 3 6 2 3 14 18.0 241 233 225 3% 7%

     Difference from Last Year 8
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 44
SOUTH PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 1 1 2 0 -1
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 3 1 2 2 1
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 0 -1 0
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 1 -1 -1
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 3 2 -2 -1
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 5 2 -3
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 6 3 9 3 -3
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 2 2
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 5 7 6 -2 -1
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 1 0 0 1 2 1.2 18 16 18 2 0
TOTAL VIOLENT 1 0 0 1 2 2.5 38 33 45 15% -16%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 6 0 5 6 1
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 8 14 8 -6 0
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 3 0 -2 1
SHOPLIFTING 0 1 0 0 1 2.5 25 32 30 -7 -5
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 0 1 0 1 3.4 51 43 51 8 0
THEFT FROM YARD 0 0 3 1 4 1.1 9 14 21 -5 -12
THEFT FROM BLDG 1 0 0 0 1 1.5 11 20 30 -9 -19
OTHER LARCENY 0 1 0 0 1 0.8 6 11 21 -5 -15
AUTO THEFT 0 0 0 0 0 1.3 13 17 16 -4 -3
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 2 16 6 -14 -4
TOTAL PROPERTY 1 2 4 1 8 13.2 132 170 188 -22% -30%
TOTAL PART I 2 2 4 2 10 15.7 170 203 233 -16% -27%

     Difference from Last Year -33
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 45
SOUTH PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 1 1 1 0 0
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 2 2 5 0 -3
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 2 0 -2 0
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 2 1 -1 0
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 5 2 5 3 0
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 0 -2
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 3 5 2 -2 1
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 2 -1 -2
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 1 0 0 1 0.5 4 6 9 -2 -5
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 1 1 0.8 9 11 18 -2 -9
TOTAL VIOLENT 0 1 0 1 2 2.5 25 32 45 -22% -44%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 5 2 1 3 4
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 10 7 15 3 -5
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 2 2 -1 -1
SHOPLIFTING 0 0 1 0 1 2.8 55 36 70 19 -15
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 0 1 1 2 3.5 50 44 52 6 -2
THEFT FROM YARD 0 0 0 0 0 1.7 6 22 12 -16 -6
THEFT FROM BLDG 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 20 13 20 7 0
OTHER LARCENY 1 0 0 0 1 1.6 9 21 24 -12 -15
AUTO THEFT 0 1 0 0 1 1.0 11 13 13 -2 -2
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 1 7 3 -6 -2
TOTAL PROPERTY 1 1 2 1 5 12.9 168 167 212 1% -21%
TOTAL PART I 1 2 2 2 7 15.3 193 199 257 -3% -25%

     Difference from Last Year -6
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 46
SOUTH PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 2 1 -1
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.3 1 4 2 -3 -1
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 2 1 -2 -1
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 2 1 2 1 0
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 3 6 4 -3 -1
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 2 1 -1
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 6 4 8 2 -2
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 4 3 2 1 2
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 8 5 6 3 2
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 2 0 0 2 1.1 15 15 19 0 -4
TOTAL VIOLENT 0 2 0 0 2 2.9 41 40 48 3% -15%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 6 9 9 -3 -3
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 9 10 7 -1 2
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 2 3 1 -1 1
SHOPLIFTING 3 0 2 0 5 9.3 98 121 150 -23 -52
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 1 1 2 1 5 4.4 58 57 54 1 4
THEFT FROM YARD 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 10 9 17 1 -7
THEFT FROM BLDG 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 13 16 14 -3 -1
OTHER LARCENY 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 4 11 14 -7 -10
AUTO THEFT 1 0 1 0 2 2.1 21 27 22 -6 -1
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 7 8 -7 -8
TOTAL PROPERTY 5 1 5 1 12 20.7 221 270 296 -18% -25%
TOTAL PART I 5 3 5 1 14 23.6 262 310 344 -15% -24%

     Difference from Last Year -48
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 47
SOUTH PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 0 -1 0
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 1 1 1 0 0
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 1
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 1
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 2 2
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-GUN 0 0 1 0 1 0.1 4 1 0 3 4
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 1 1 2 0 -1
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 3 2 0 1 3
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.6 6 8 5 -2 1
TOTAL VIOLENT 0 0 1 0 1 1.1 19 14 8 36% 138%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 1 0 0 1 1.7 12 22 7 -10 5
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
SHOPLIFTING 0 0 0 0 0 0.3 0 4 2 -4 -2
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 0 1 0 1 1.4 25 18 14 7 11
THEFT FROM YARD 0 0 0 1 1 0.6 17 8 7 9 10
THEFT FROM BLDG 1 1 0 0 2 0.6 7 8 7 -1 0
OTHER LARCENY 0 0 0 1 1 0.4 3 5 7 -2 -4
AUTO THEFT 0 0 1 0 1 0.7 11 9 4 2 7
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 2 0 -1 1
TOTAL PROPERTY 1 2 2 2 7 5.8 76 76 48 0% 58%
TOTAL PART I 1 2 3 2 8 6.9 95 90 56 6% 70%

     Difference from Last Year 5
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 52
EAST PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 2 1 0 1 2
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 2 0 -1 1
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 -1
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 0 -1 0
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.3 6 4 6 2 0
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 2 2 2 0 0
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 0 1 0 0 1 1.8 16 24 11 -8 5
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 1 1 3 0 -2
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 1 1 1.1 9 14 5 -5 4
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 1 0 1 1.3 16 18 12 -2 4
TOTAL VIOLENT 0 1 1 1 3 5.1 53 67 40 -21% 33%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.3 6 4 1 2 5
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 2 0 0 0 2 2.3 23 30 32 -7 -9
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 3 1 2 2 1
SHOPLIFTING 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 8 7 6 1 2
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 1 0 0 1 3.8 31 48 37 -17 -6
THEFT FROM YARD 0 0 1 1 2 1.5 11 21 21 -10 -10
THEFT FROM BLDG 1 0 0 0 1 1.1 5 14 16 -9 -11
OTHER LARCENY 0 0 1 0 1 1.0 8 14 21 -6 -13
AUTO THEFT 2 0 0 0 2 1.5 27 19 13 8 14
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 9 3 3 6 6
TOTAL PROPERTY 5 1 2 1 9 12.4 131 161 152 -19% -14%
TOTAL PART I 5 2 3 2 12 17.4 184 228 192 -19% -4%

     Difference from Last Year -44
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 51
EAST PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 1 1 5 0 -4
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 5 2 5 3 0
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 2 2 -2 -2
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 1 1 -1 -1
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.6 7 8 9 -1 -2
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 2 2 6 0 -4
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 0 0 1 2 3 1.5 30 20 14 10 16
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 5 2 3 3 2
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 10 11 16 -1 -6
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 28 23 11 5 17
TOTAL VIOLENT 0 0 1 2 3 5.6 88 72 72 22% 22%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 7 5 2 2 5
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 1 0 0 1 1.3 21 17 27 4 -6
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 3 1 -2 0
SHOPLIFTING 0 0 0 0 0 2.6 14 34 18 -20 -4
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 0 1 0 1 4.4 39 58 50 -19 -11
THEFT FROM YARD 1 0 0 0 1 0.8 5 11 15 -6 -10
THEFT FROM BLDG 1 0 2 0 3 0.8 15 11 21 4 -6
OTHER LARCENY 0 0 0 0 0 1.1 11 14 10 -3 1
AUTO THEFT 1 0 1 0 2 2.4 27 31 18 -4 9
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 1 0 0 0 1 0.4 2 5 4 -3 -2
TOTAL PROPERTY 4 1 4 0 9 14.4 142 189 166 -25% -14%
TOTAL PART I 4 1 5 2 12 20.0 230 261 238 -12% -3%

     Difference from Last Year -31
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 53
EAST PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 2 2 -1 -1
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 1 1 2 0.5 4 6 2 -2 2
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 1
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 1 1 0.4 3 5 5 -2 -2
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 1
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 1 0 0 0 1 1.0 8 13 13 -5 -5
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 1 6 2 -5 -1
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 1 0 0 1 0.5 12 7 10 5 2
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 2 0 1 3 1.0 19 13 17 6 2
TOTAL VIOLENT 1 3 1 3 8 4.0 50 52 51 -4% -2%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 3 1 1 2 2
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 0 0 0 1 2.3 23 30 38 -7 -15
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 3 2 0 1 3
SHOPLIFTING 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 4 2 2 2 2
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 1 1 0 1 3 3.8 59 49 50 10 9
THEFT FROM YARD 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 21 16 13 5 8
THEFT FROM BLDG 2 0 0 1 3 2.5 17 32 21 -15 -4
OTHER LARCENY 0 0 0 1 1 0.5 7 7 3 0 4
AUTO THEFT 0 0 0 0 0 2.0 13 26 19 -13 -6
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 2 2 0.4 5 5 8 0 -3
TOTAL PROPERTY 4 1 0 5 10 13.0 155 170 155 -9% 0%
TOTAL PART I 5 4 1 8 18 17.0 205 222 206 -8% 0%

     Difference from Last Year -17
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 54
EAST PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 1 1 0 0 1
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.4 3 5 3 -2 0
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 1
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.3 0 4 4 -4 -4
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 2 6 7 -4 -5
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 2 -1 -2
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 0 1 0 0 1 1.5 29 19 14 10 15
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 3 1 0 2 3
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 1 0 0 0 1 0.4 6 5 5 1 1
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 12 6 14 6 -2
TOTAL VIOLENT 1 1 0 0 2 3.8 57 48 49 19% 16%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 10 6 2 4 8
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 1 0 1 2.4 40 31 16 9 24
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 2 2 4 0 -2
SHOPLIFTING 1 2 1 2 6 3.3 61 43 54 18 7
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 3.7 44 48 28 -4 16
THEFT FROM YARD 1 0 0 0 1 1.6 31 21 24 10 7
THEFT FROM BLDG 1 0 0 1 2 1.1 13 13 17 0 -4
OTHER LARCENY 0 1 0 0 1 0.7 3 10 13 -7 -10
AUTO THEFT 1 0 1 0 2 1.4 25 18 22 7 3
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 1 0 0 1 0.8 3 10 10 -7 -7
TOTAL PROPERTY 4 4 3 3 14 15.5 232 202 190 15% 22%
TOTAL PART I 5 5 3 3 16 19.3 289 250 239 16% 21%

     Difference from Last Year 39
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 55
EAST PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 1 1 -1 -1
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 4 2 0 2 4
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.3 3 3 4 0 -1
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 1 0 1 0.5 2 6 0 -4 2
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 3 1 2 2 1
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON- DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 9 11 5 -2 4
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 3 0 -2 1
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 7 7 4 0 3
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 1 0 0 0 1 0.9 10 12 7 -2 3
TOTAL VIOLENT 1 0 1 0 2 3.6 39 46 23 -15% 70%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 5 13 6 -8 -1
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 1 1 1.6 16 21 15 -5 1
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 2 2 1 0 1
SHOPLIFTING 1 1 3 0 5 12.0 116 157 237 -41 -121
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 2 5 2 9 4.0 37 54 67 -17 -30
THEFT FROM YARD 0 0 0 0 0 1.5 15 19 15 -4 0
THEFT FROM BLDG 0 1 0 0 1 0.5 15 6 9 9 6
OTHER LARCENY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 3 7 -2 -6
AUTO THEFT 0 1 1 0 2 1.3 12 17 17 -5 -5
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0.6 2 8 11 -6 -9
TOTAL PROPERTY 1 5 9 3 18 22.9 221 300 385 -26% -43%
TOTAL PART I 2 5 10 3 20 26.5 260 346 408 -25% -36%

     Difference from Last Year -86
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks



BEAT 56
EAST PRECINCT
Week Ending 12/30/23

28 Days 28 Day
Ending Ending Ending Ending Ending Average YTD YTD YTD Change Change
12/09/23 12/16/23 12/23/23  12/30/23  12/30/23 2022 2023 2022 2021 22 to 23 vs. 2021

HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 0 2 3 -2 -3
RAPE (Carnal) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 2 1 1 1 1
RAPE (Other Penetration) * 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 2 2 0
COMMERCIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 -1
STREET ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 5 2 3 3 2
RESIDENTIAL ROBBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 -1
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN NON-DOM 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 8 11 6 -3 2
AGG ASSAULT w/GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 2 2 1 0 1
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN NON-DOM 1 0 0 0 1 0.3 12 4 5 8 7
AGG ASSAULT w/o GUN DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 9 6 3 3 6
TOTAL VIOLENT 1 0 0 0 1 2.1 40 28 26 43% 54%

COMMERCIAL BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 6 13 11 -7 -5
RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1 0 0 0 1 1.1 11 14 17 -3 -6
SUDDEN SNATCHING 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 2 0 -1 1
SHOPLIFTING 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 10 16 10 -6 0
THEFT FROM VEHICLE 1 3 2 0 6 6.0 59 78 64 -19 -5
THEFT FROM YARD 2 0 0 0 2 0.8 9 10 20 -1 -11
THEFT FROM BLDG 0 0 0 1 1 1.2 12 15 17 -3 -5
OTHER LARCENY 0 0 0 1 1 0.6 8 8 11 0 -3
AUTO THEFT 0 0 0 0 0 1.4 12 17 21 -5 -9
AUTO THEFT, OTHER VEHICLE 0 1 0 0 1 0.2 1 2 6 -1 -5
TOTAL PROPERTY 4 4 2 2 12 13.5 129 175 177 -26% -27%
TOTAL PART I 5 4 2 2 13 15.6 169 203 203 -17% -17%

     Difference from Last Year -34
Statistics are based on UCR criteria, not GA Criminal Code.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape (aka Legacy Rape); Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I in 2017.
* Rape Code 11A is the historical definition of rape; Rape Codes 11B and 11C are those moved from Part II to Part I status in accordance with federal mandate.

Last 4 Weeks
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